Saipem

A joint-stock company Registered Office: San Donato Milanese (MI), Italy, Via Martiri di Cefalonia 67 Corporate Share Capital: €441,410,900 fully paid-up Taxoauer's code and VAT

saipem

number 00825790157 Economic and Administrative Business Register no. 788744 Saipem S.p.A. is a subsidiary of Eni S.p.A.





Special Shareholders' Meeting of Savings Shares

The Special Shareholders' Meeting of Saipem S.p.A. Savings Shares held on April 30, 2013 (meeting's first call) confirmed Roberto Ramorini as the Common Representative for the financial years 2013, 2014 and 2015. The minutes of meeting will be made available to the public at Saipem's registered office and at Borsa Italiana S.p.A. (www.borsaitaliana.it), and on the Company's website www.saipem.com (section: "Shareholders' Meeting - Special Shareholders' Meeting of holders of saving shares") within the deadlines provided by law.